Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 5
Cisco Route Processor Module PR
The Cisco® Route Processor Module (RPM-PR) is an integrated IP/Multiprotocol Label Switching
(MPLS) service route processing module for the carrier class Cisco MGX® 8880 Media Gateway
and Cisco MGX 8950/88x0 family of Advanced ATM Multiservice Switches.
The Cisco RPM-PR based on the NPE-400 processor allows service providers to quickly enable
new, high-margin IP services using Cisco IOS® Software. The Cisco RPM-PR provides high-

● GR-383-CORE – CLEI code label
● GR-209-CORE – PCN Process
Table 4. Ordering Information
Part Number Part Description
MGX-RPM-PR-256 Route Processor Module- PR, 256 MB
MGX-RPM-PR-512 Route Processor Module- PR, 512 MB
MGX-RJ45-4E/B 4 port Ethernet Backcard for the RPM-PR - revision B
MGX-RPM-1FE-CP Single Port FE Coprocessor for RPM-PR
MGX-RJ45-FE Fast Ethernet Backcard for the RPM-PR, RJ45 connector
MGX-RJ45-5-ETH 5 E/FE/GE auto-sensing ports backcard for RPM-PR
For More Information
For more information about Cisco service and support programs and benefits, go to:
Printed in USA C78-407383-00   05/07